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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of posts of teachers lying vacant in various Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country, State-wise and category-wise and the number of temporary teachers posted against the vacant posts;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to fill up the posts of vacant teachers by open recruitment/request transfers or to take the temporary posts as permanent;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the efforts made by the Government to fill up these vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) 7556 post of teachers are lying vacant in 1102 Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country. The state-wise and Category-wise details along with posting of teachers on contractual basis against the vacant post are annexed.

(b) Yes, Madam. Recently, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) recruited 3837 teachers and recruitment process is at the final stage for recruiting 1797 additional teachers. Also, 5814 post of teachers in various categories have been filled up on contractual basis so that studies of the students do not suffer.

(c) 3837 teachers have been recruited by direct recruitment. Besides KVS is at the final stage of recruitment of 1797 teachers.

(d) Apart from direct recruitment, teachers are also engaged on contractual basis by respective Kendriya Vidyalayas as per the policy of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.
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